Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation	08/27/1999

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Products International - North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	4501 West 47th Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	untry:   ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5402558
Patent Number:	D383918
Patent Number:	D386389
Patent Number:	D385479
Patent Number:	D401092
Patent Number:	D389353
Patent Number:	D390400
Patent Number:	D387592
Patent Number:	D387593
Patent Number:	D388645
Patent Number:	D391108
Patent Number:	D391433
Patent Number:	D387594
Patent Number:	D387595
Patent Number:	5241728

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0542

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320027-00026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky A. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=Selfix-Seymour Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0543

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/29/1999 991411570 - 2126625

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SELFIX-SEYMOUR HOUSEWARES CORPORATION

Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Corporation"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by the written consent of the sole Director of the Corporation a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a special meeting of the sole Stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing ARTICLE FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said ARTICLE FIRST shall be and read as follows:

**FIRST**: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

### HOME PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL - NORTH AMERICA, INC.

SECOND: That thereafter, said amendment was duly adopted by the written consent of the sole Stockholder in accordance with the provisions of Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Selfix-Seymour Housewares Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by James R. Tennant, its Chairman of the Board, this 27th day of August, 1999.

SELFIX-SEYMOUR HOUSEWARES CORPORATION

James R. Terment, Chaleman of the Board

PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0544

**RECORDED: 07/01/2011**